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NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM rocynapcTseHHon Hanoroso 200344089
cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOVI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 959582
OKOHX: 19211
COATO: 1708401

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,79

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,31
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,01
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0,45
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 62,82

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 62,82
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 25

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 25
value of one stock)

MUmerlowasics 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0A0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 87267
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 564643
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of ~ 895,5
the reporting period (in soums))



On priviliged shares (according to the results of

previous periods (in soums))

859,4

N3meHeHusi B cocTaBe HabnoaarenbHOro coBeTa, peBVISVIOHHOVI KoMuccun mnm
UCMNMONIHNTENbHOI O opraHa

nara
NPUHSATUSA
peleHus

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

nara ®.1N.0. JonxHocTb OpraH
BCTYyNNeHns AMUTEHTA,
K NPUWHSABLINIRA
006513aHHOCTSIM pelweHne
31,03,2022 Kyukopos Mpencepatens OuvepenHoe
Abnycamat HabniopatensHoroonosoe
XaspaTtoBuy coseTa obuwee
cobpaHue
aKLMOHepOB
31,03,2022 Apwunos YneH OuepenHoe
XaxoHrunp HabniopgatensHoroonosoe
AnvnMoBIMY coBeTa obwee
cobpaHme
aKLUMOHepOoB
31,03,2022 Xypakynos UneH OuepenHoe
XasnoH HabniopatenbHoroonosoe
AbaypaxmMoHoBMYCOBETA obuee
cobpaHue
aKLMOHepOoB
31,03,2022 Oprauwwes UneH OuepenHoe
Abaysanu HabniopatensHoroonosoe
XycaHoBuY coBeTa obuwee
cobpaHue
aKLUMOHepPOB
31,03,2022 To3ues YneH OuyepenHoe
Onnmypon HabniopatenbHoroonosoe
Hopmyponosuy coBeta obwee
cobpaHme

aKLOHepoB

N36paH
(Ha3HaueH) /
BblBEEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH,
ncTeyeHne
cpoka
NOMHOMOYUIA)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3b6paH
(HasHaueH)



15,09,2022

15,09,2022

21,11,2022

21,11,2022

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

27,03,2022

08,11,2018

16,09,2022

16,09,2022

24,11,2022

24,11,2022

31,03,2022

31,03,2022

31,03,2022

31,03,2022

08,11,2018

"o3mnes
Ounmypon

Hopmyponosuy

MeHrnves
Abnycamat
["apaToBuny

MeHrnves
Abnycamat
["arpaToBuny

Typaves
3uésnaanH

BaxTnéposuy

MamaTpanmos

Bekson

Xanmtannesuny

Mamatocynos
Nkpom

Mamapacynosuy

Hypmatos
laxson
llaBkaToBMY

MapaoHos
Osopn
Pacynosuy

Mycaes
daxpuaoanH

YneH BHeouepenHoe
HabnionatenoHorobuee
coBeTa cobpaHue
aKLMOHepoB
YneH BHeouepenHoe
HabnionatenoHorobuee
coBeTa cobpaHme
aKLUMOHepPOoB
YneH BHeouepenHoe
HabnionatenoHorobuiee
coBeTa cobpaHme
aKLUMOHepOB
YneH BHeouepenHoe
HabnionatensHorobuiee
coBseTa cobpaHmne
aKUMOHepOB
UneH OuepenHoe
PeBn3noHHom rogosoe
KOMMCCHM obuee
cobpaHue
aKLMOHepoB
YneH OuepepnHoe
PeBn3noHHon rogosoe
KoMMcCcrm obuwee
cobpaHue
aKkLMoHepoB
YneH QOuepenHoe
PeBnanoHHom rogosoe
KOMMCCHM obuiee
cobpaHme
aKLUMOHepOoB
UneH OuepenHoe
PeBn3noHHom rogosoe
KOMMCCHM obuee
cobpaHue
aKLMOoHepoB
Pykosoaoutens  PeweHne

BblBELEH U3
cocTasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BblBELEH U3
coctaBa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BbiBELEH U3
coctasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(HasHayeH)

BblBEOEH N3

ncrnonHutTenoHoroHabnogaTensHoreocTaea

opraHa coBeTa

(yBoneH)



13,04,2022 13,04,2022 TaHwnkKynos Pykosoaoutens  PeweHne N3bpaH
NHam>xoH ncnonHuTenbHoroHabnonaTenbHorgHasHaueH)
HasapkynoBuy opraHa coBseTta
22,10,2022 22,10,2022 TaHukynos Pykosogutens  PeweHue BbiBEEH 13
NHamxoH ncnonHutensHoroHabnogatensHoreocTasa
Hasapkynosuy opraHa coseTa (yBoneH)
22,10,2022 22,10,2022 Slxsies Pykosogutens  PeweHne N3bpaH
Koavpkyn ncnonHuTenbHoroHabnonaTenbHorgHasHaueH)
3omnposuy opraHa coseTta
Information on the important facts for the year
HavnmMeHoBaHme CylecTBEHHOr 0 Ne Jata Jarta
dakTa CYWEeCTBEHHOro  HacTynneHus ny6nnkauum
dhakTa CYLWeCTBEHHOro CYWeCTBEHHOro
hakTa pakTa
PeweHns npMHATHE BbICWUM 6 31,03,2022 02,04,2022
OpraHoMm ynpaBneHns aMUTeHTa
i3mMeHeHVe B cocTase 8 31,03,2022 02,04,2022
HabnogaTenbHOro coseTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NNn
NCNOJIHNTENBLHOMO OpraHa
HauncneHve 0oxo40B MO LEHHbIM 32 31,03,2022 02,04,2022
bymaram
M3meHeHns B cnncke 36 31,03,2022 02,04,2022
apPnnInpoBaHHbIX L
IameHeHne B cocTase 8 13,04,2022 15,04,2022
HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
WCNONHUTENBLHOMO OpraHa
M3meHeHns B cnncke 36 13,04,2022 15,04,2022
apPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL
PeleHns npuHATNE BbICILNM 6 24.05.2022 24.05.2022
OpraHoM ynpaBneHns sSMUTEHTa
PeweHunsa npmuHAaTHE BbICWUM 6 19.07.2022 20.07.2022

OpraHoM yrnpaBneHus aMUTEHTA
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PeweHus NPUHATNE BbICWUNM
OpraHoMm ynpasneHns asMUTeHTa

MameHeHne B cocTase
HabnonartenbHOro coBera,
PEBU3VOHHOW KOMUCCUW NN
MCMONTHUTENBHOrO OpraHa

HauncneHve noxonoB Mo LEHHbIM
bymaram

M3meHeHns B cnncke
adPUIMPOoOBaHHbIX AL,

ameHeHne B cocTase
HabnoaaTenbHOro coseTa,
PEBNU3NOHHON KOMWUCCUMN NN
NCNOJIHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

M3ameHeHns B crnimcke
adPUInNpoBaHHbIX NnL,

PelweHnsa NpuHsiTUE BbICWNM
OpraHoM yrnpaBNeHNs SMUTEHTA

VI3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN NN
NCMONIHNTENBHOMO OpraHa

HauncneHve 0OX0A00B MO LIEHHbIM
bymaram

N3meHeHns B cnncke
apPnInpoBaHHbIX nuL

HanmeHoBaHme nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

32

36

36

32

36

Balance sheet

Kon c1p.

ASSETS

24.09.2022

24.09.2022

24.09.2022

24.09.2022

25.10.2022

25.10.2022

29.11.2022

29.11.2022

29.11.2022

29.11.2022

Ha Havano
OTYEeTHOro
nepuona

l. Long-term assets

000

26.09.2022

26.09.2022

26.09.2022

26.09.2022

27.10.2022

27.10.2022

01.12.2022

02.12.2022

01.12.2022

02.12.2022

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
nepunona



Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

84993292.00

24438858.00

60554434.00

85415.00

32583.00

52832.00

2482840.00

345804.00

2118813.00

18223.00

242353.00

63332459.00

85152506.00

82797666.00

31141361.00

51656305.00

15830.00

6785.00

9045.00

2482840.00

345804.00

2118813.00

18223.00

3663609.00

242353.00

58054152.00

189717526.00



Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,

2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),

including:

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

83928029.00

1209347.00

15130.00

72527768.00

330.00

10128028.00

60183486.00

1357867.00

39899.00

53742.00

764416.00

368923.00

173164631.00

16498291.00

54604.00

67632259.00

779928.00

2031089.00

3500.00

54961580.00

9012915.00

204.00

41675.00

801368.00

36647.00



Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 30216.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 338707.00
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370

Other current assets (5900) 380 8378424.00

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

166427621.00

Total on assets of balance (130 400 229760080.00

+390)
LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 889013.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 14234842.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 4834350.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 40434780.00
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

60392985.00

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

480.00

36167.00

8363617.00

265750049.00

323804201.00

889013.00

13990509.00

1116647.00

104665246.00

120661415.00



Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

169367095.00

12676966.00

4702128.00

1753429.00

203142786.00

7597082.00

6659421.00

69533874.00



Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230) 640

Deferred liabilities for taxes and 650
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290) 660

Advances received (6300) 670 31724.00 37888.00

Due to budget (6400) 680 1238483.00 301802.00
Due to insurance (6510) 690

Due to state target funds (6520) 700 83950.00 79975.00

Due to founders (6600) 710 564643.00 87267.00
Salaries payable (6700) 720 89344.00 25038.00
Short-term bank loans (6810) 730 100000.00

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830, 740 156590129.00 126011830.00
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities 750

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 4213265.00 405691.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 169367095.00 203142786.00
Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 229760080.00 323804201.00

(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Kon  3acoortBeTtcTBylowmii neprnon  3a OTYETHbIN Nepuog
nokasaTens CTp.  Mpownoro roga
noxonbl pacxonpbl noxonbl pacxobl
(NpwbbINb) (ybbITKN) (Npwbbinb) (ybbITKM)
Net revenue from 010  232769853.00 251537967.00

sales of products
(goods, works and
services)



Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040-+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income

Interest income

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

219344528.00

13425325.00

8992128.00

934713.00

2147816.00

5909599.00

1669568.00

6102765.00

73774.00

18217.00

242297761.00

9240206.00
12789619.00
838450.00
2405056.00
9546113.00

5869871.00

2320458.00



Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and
fees on profits

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

55557.00

5899924.00

5899924.00

276615.00

276615.00

1065574.00

73129.00
73129.00
2247329.00
2247329.00
1130682.00



Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

270  4834350.00

1116647.00

13 Information on audit report
HaumeHoBaHve [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0.
ayaMTOpPCKON BblOoaun NMLEH3UBAK NIOYEHUS BblOauu ayanTopckaymmTopa
opraHusaumu NMLEH3NN ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKM0YEHURYANTOPOB),
3aK/oYeHns NpPOBOAMBLIENO
npoBepKy
000 “ABS 2019-04-10 580 nonoxutensHoii  2023-03-15 15 A.B.Cabaynnaes
FINANS
AUDIT”
16 Cnucok achcpmnmpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)
@ .1N.0. nnn nonHoe MecToHaxoxneHvne OcHoBaHwe, no Hara
HanMeHoBaHwe (MECTOXUTENBLCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHWU (HacTynneHus
(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb, npu3HalTCcs OCHOBaHuWA (-
ropog, parnoH) adppnnmpoBaHHbIMU i)
nmuamm
“Y3n0HMaxcynot” Y36eKkncToH Xamusat 0so3 2004-12-20
aKLMAO0pInK Pecnybnukacu, TowKeHT 6epyBun
KoMnaHuscu waxpu akuusinapuHuHr 20 Ba

YHOAH OpPTUK
chomaura ara

—~ .\
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“3aprapnmk HoOH”
MacbynnsaTK
yeknaHraH Xamusitu

“Xwnszax onoH baxt”
MacbynnTn
yeknaHraH Xamustum

“Xwnsszax noH
Kypunuw” wys6a
KopxoHacw

“‘QUYOSHLI YURT
SHARBATI” MYX

Kyukopos A6aoycamat
XaspatoBuy

Oprawes Aboysanu
XycaHoBuY

Apunoe XaxoHrup
AnumoBuny

Xypakynos XasnoH
A6 LypaxMOHOBMY

Typaves 3nésnannH
BaxTnéposuy

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, Xunssax
BunosaTn, Xunssax

Y36eKncToH
Pecny6nukacw, fannaopon
TyMaHm

Y36ekncToH
Pecnybnukacu, Xunasax
BMUNosATn, Xmnasax w

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, Xunasax
BMUNosATn, Xmnasax w

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TOWKeHT
waxpm

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacwu, TowKeHT
waxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowkeHT
waxpu

Y36eKncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowKeHT
waxpm

Y36eKkncToH
Pecnybnukacu, TowkeHT
waxpu

Xamunat ywoby
IOPUAMK WAxc ycTas
gooHamHuHr 20 Ba
yHOAH OPTUK
coomnsura aranunk
kmnaau

Xamusat ywby
IOPUAMK Waxc ycTas
doHanHuHr 20 Ba
YHOAH OPTUK
cbouaura aranunk
Kmnanom

Xamusat ywby
IOPUINK LWaxc ycTas
dooHamHuHr 20 Ba
YHOAH OPTUK,
cbouzura aranunk
Kmnaau

Xamust ywby
IOPUINK LAxc ycTas
ooHOnHUHT 20 Ba
YHOAH OPTUK,
cbonzura aranunk
Kunaom

Xamuat kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

Xamuat kysatys
KeHrawm ab30ocu

Xamuat kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

Xamuat kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

Xamunat kysatys
KeHrawm ab3ocu

2015-01-09

2011-06-15

2012-04-02

2016-04-25

2022-03-27

2022-03-27

2022-03-27

2022-03-27

2022-11-21



Axses Koaupkyn Y36eKkncToH Xamuat Uxpous 2022-10-22
3ouposny Pecnybnukacu, Xunasax opraHm paxbapm
BUnoATKH, Xnszax w

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4385
Dara: 14.05.2024



